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This is a list of vendors that have communicated to USAC that they are providing services to assist carriers in 

conducting speed and latency testing and reporting test results to USAC. This list is for information purposes 

only. USAC has not independently verified that these vendors are providing speed and latency testing that 

meets the FCC’s requirements. USAC does not recommend or endorse any vendor listed here, nor are carriers 

required by USAC to use an outside vendor. 

 

Company Contact Links 

Admiral Platform  
(Thaea) 

Marc Perea 
Chief Executive Officer 
marc@admiralplatform.com 

https://admiralplatform.com/automated-speed-testing 

Advanced Technologies 
and Services 

Ryan Guthrie 
VP Solutions Engineering 

 ryanguthrie@atso.com  
201-305-9470 

https://www.atso.com 
 
Stamper Box: 
https://www.atso.com/broadband/connect-america-
fund-performance-testing 

ADTRAN 
Gareth Spence  
gareth.spence@adtran.com 
1-800-923-8726 

http://www.adtran.com 
 
SmartRG: http://www.adtran.com/index.php/adtran-unveils-
new-software-only-solution-to-help-caf-service-providers-
comply-and-manage-performance-testing 
 
Software solution: 
https://www.adtran.com/index.php/adtran-announces-
fully-managed-cloud-based-caf-performance-test-
solution 

AXIROS 

Michael Shaw 
CEO 
michael.shaw@axiros.com 
202-641-2001 

https://www.axiros.com 
 
AX CAF Performance Plus: 
https://www.axiros.com/news-and-
announcements/speed-and-latency-test-program-for-
caf-recipients 

Calix 
Greg Bathrick 
greg.bathrick@calix.com 

https://www.calix.com 
 
Calix Revenue Edge: https://www.calix.com/pages/caf2-
auction-resources.html  

DZS 
Ben Marchand 
gov-info@dzsi.com 

https://dzsi.com 
 
TruSpeed: https://dzsi.com/product/truspeed 

Epitiro 
Desmond Owens 
dowens@epitiro.com 
703-599-8644 

https://www.epitiro.com 
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Fine Point Technologies 

Todd Ruelle 
TRuelle@finepoint.com 
 
Luis Morillo 
LMorillo@finpeoint.com 

https://finepoint.com 
 
Mountain View: https://finepoint.com/mountainview-
tr-069-acs-solution 
 
Speed Master: https://finepoint.com/wp-
content/uploads/2019/09/FinePoint-Speed-Master-Data-
Sheet_v2.pdf 

Incognito Software 
Systems 

Matt Mariani 
Digital Marketing Manager 
matt.mariani@incognito.com 

https://www.incognito.com 
 
Digital Experience 2.0: 
https://www.incognito.com/solutions/digital-experience 
 
Auto Configuration Server: 
https://www.incognito.com/products/auto-configuration-
server 
 
FCC compliance testing: 
https://www.incognito.com/solutions/fcc-compliance-testing 

Minim 
John D'Amato 
john@minim.co 
603-714-8255 

https://www.minim.co 
 
Cloud platform: https://www.minim.co/products 

National Information 
Solutions Cooperative 

User Services System Sales 
USS.sales@nisc.coop 
866.999.6472 

https://www.nisc.coop 
 
CAF-II Monitoring and Reporting White Paper:  
https://www.nisc.coop/usswhitepaper 

Ookla 
Michael Suttles 
VP, Business Development 
michael@ookla.com 

https://www.ookla.com 
 
Embedded software: https://www.ookla.com/speedtest-
powered 

SamKnows 

Alex Hynes  
Senior Technical Account Manager  
alex.hynes@samknows.com  
+44 (0) 203 1114 354   
 
Neil Cambell  
Director, ISP & Enterprise  
neil@samknows.com  
+44 (0) 203 1114 330 

https://www.samknows.com 
 
Network testing:  
https://www.samknows.com/technology/tests 
 
White boxes:  
https://www.samknows.com/technology/agents/samkno
ws-whitebox 
 
Software development kits:  
https://www.samknows.com/technology/sdks 

https://www.samknows.com/technology/sdks

